For the purposes of this chapter, “account” means the Flood Protection Account 

created by Section 79031. 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79031. 

The Flood Protection Account is hereby created in the fund. The sum of two 

hundred ninety-two million dollars ($292,000,000) is hereby transferred from 

the fund to the account. 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

ARTICLE 2. Floodplain Mapping Program [79033 - 79033.6] 

( Article 2 added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. ) 

79033. 

(a) There is hereby created in the account the Floodplain Mapping Subaccount. 

(b) The sum of two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) is hereby 

transferred from the account to the Floodplain Mapping Subaccount for the 

purposes of implementing this article. 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79033.2. 

(a) There is hereby created in the account the Agriculture and Open Space 

Mapping Subaccount. 

(b) The sum of two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) is hereby 

transferred from the account to the Agriculture and Open Space Mapping 

Subaccount. 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79033.4. 

The money in the Floodplain Mapping Subaccount, upon appropriation by the

[...]

Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79047. 

Notwithstanding Section 13340 of the Government Code, the money in the 

subaccount is hereby continuously appropriated, without regard to fiscal years, 

to the department, as follows: 

(a) Fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) for local assistance under the delta 

levee maintenance subventions program under Part 9 (commencing with Section 

12980) of Division 6, and for the administration of that assistance. 

(b) Fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) for special flood protection projects 

under Chapter 2 (commencing with Section 12310) of Part 4.8 of Division 6, 

subsidence studies and monitoring, and for the administration of this 

subdivision. Allocation of these funds shall be for flood protection projects on

[...]

(b) For the purposes of this article, “subaccount” means the Flood Control 

Subventions Subaccount created by subdivision (a). 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79056. 

The sum of forty-five million dollars ($45,000,000) is hereby transferred from 

the fund to the subaccount. 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79057. 

(a) Notwithstanding Section 13340 of the Government Code, or any other 

provision of law, the money in the subaccount is hereby continuously

[...]

(b) For the purposes of this article, “subaccount” means the Urban Stream 

Restoration Subaccount created by subdivision (a). 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79061. 

The sum of twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) is hereby transferred from 

the account to the subaccount for the purposes of implementing this article. 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79062. 

The money in the subaccount, upon appropriation by the Legislature to the

[...]

(i) Projects along the Colusa Drain and its tributaries. 

(j) Minimizing impacts to the environment. 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79068.12. 

Of the fund appropriated pursuant to Section 79068.6, two million six hundred 

thousand dollars ($2,600,000) in the subaccount shall be used for the local 

share of levee repairs and enhancements in Sutter County. 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79068.14. 

(a) Twenty million dollars ($20,000,000) in the subaccount, upon appropriation

[...]

For the purposes of this chapter, “account” means the Watershed Protection 

Account created by Section 79071. 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

79071. 

The Watershed Protection Account is hereby created in the fund. The sum of four 

hundred sixty-eight million dollars ($468,000,000) is hereby transferred from 

the fund to the account. 

(Added by Stats. 1999, Ch. 725, Sec. 1. Approved March 7, 2000, by adoption of Proposition 13.) 

ARTICLE 2. Watershed Protection Program [79075 - 79088] 

( Article 2 added by Stats. 1999, Ch.